

## BOQ

## ANNEXURE-B4

Name of Work: MATERIAL HANDLING CONTRACT FOR SIX MONTHS. (MC-5550)

Name of the  
Bidder :

### NOTE:

1. This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns.
2. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.
3. In case of any mismatch between the amount in this Price Bid (BOQ) and GeM-Portal-Quotation-Field, then the value mentioned in the GeM Portal Field shall be final.
4. Prior to submission of the Offer, the Bidders may please ensure their GST registration category in GEM portal is correct, for e.g. if a vendor is REGISTERED GST Vendor, same should be ensured during GeM Portal registration of the Vendor.
5. In GeM Portal Quotation field, the total amount inclusive of GST (for registered Vendor) is to be quoted.
6. Bidders are required to quote on, either 'Plus(+)', or 'Minus(-)' Percentage (%) basis only vis-a-vis total declared estimate inclusive of GST (for registered Vendor), in figure & in words, in the Percentage BOQ format only.
7. The total declared estimate is Rs 40,11,258.35, exclusive of GST (GST is to be added extra as applicable).
8. Total value of contract shall be as per the quoted % of the declared Estimate of the accepted L-1 bidder or the Estimate whichever is less.
9. Uploading of this BOQ is mandatory for item break up of the BoQ.

10. The evaluation shall be based on overall L-1 basis.

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	ITEM 1	BAGGED (CEMENT), COLLECTION & LOADING: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT (CEMENT) COLLECTION & LOADING INSIDE PLANT PREMISES	287.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	11.00	3162.50	18%	3731.75	
2	ITEM 2	BAGGED (CEMENT), TRANSPORTATION: BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS (CEMENT), TRANSPORTATION FROM RAILWAY SIDING TO GODOWN INSIDE PLANT PREMISES.	5.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	27.50	137.50	18%	162.25	
3	ITEM 3	BAGGED (CEMENT), UNLOADING: BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS (CEMENT), UNLOADING FROM RAILWAY SIDING/TRUCKS INSIDE PLANT PREMISES.	3513.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	99.00	347836.50	18%	410447.07	
4	ITEM 4	BAGGED (CEMENT), STACKING: BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS (CEMENT), STACKING IN CPP RAILWAY SIDING SHEDS/OTHER CEMENT GODOWN INSIDE PLANT PREMISES.	3513.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	12.10	42513.35	18%	50165.75	
5	ITEM 5	COLLECTION & LOADING WT. UPTO 350KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR COLLECTIONS AND LOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS UPTO 350KG	15.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	39.60	594.00	18%	700.92	
6	ITEM 6	TRANSPORTATIONS WT. UPTO 350KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR TRANSPORTATION OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS UPTO 350KG	25.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	66.00	1650.00	18%	1947.00	
7	ITEM 7	UNLOADING WT. UPTO 350KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR UNLOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS UPTO 350KG. EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost.	20.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	33.00	660.00	18%	778.80	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
8	ITEM 8	STACKING WT. UPTO 350KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR STACKING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS UPTO 350KG	20.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	132.00	18%	155.76	
9	ITEM 9	COLLECTIONS & LOADING WT.351-1000KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR COLLECTION & LOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	12.38	18%	14.60	
10	ITEM 10	TRANSPORTATIONS FROM WT.351TO 1000KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR TRANSPORTATION OF PKGS /CONSIGNMENTS FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	20.63	18%	24.34	
11	ITEM 11	UNLOADING FROM WT. 351 TO 1000KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR UNLOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE). EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost.	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	12.38	18%	14.60	
12	ITEM 12	STACKING FROM WT. 351 TO 1000KG: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR STACKING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
13	ITEM 13	COLLECTIONS &LOADING FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR COLLECTION & LOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	12.38	18%	14.60	
14	ITEM 14	TRANSPORTATIONS FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR TRANSPORTATION OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	20.63	18%	24.34	
15	ITEM 15	UNLOADING FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN FACTORY PREMISES FOR UNLOADING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE). EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost.	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	12.38	18%	14.60	
16	ITEM 16	STACKING FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: INTEGRATED OPERATIONS WITHIN PLANT PREMISES FOR STACKING OF PKGS / CONSIGNMENTS FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE(TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE).	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
17	ITEM 17	COLLECTION &LOADING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMET: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/POLYTHENE BAGS, COLLECTION & LOADING WITHIN PLANT PREMISES (WT UPTO 100KG)	2.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	24.75	18%	29.21	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
18	ITEM 18	TRANSPORTATION OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/ POLYTHENE BAGS, TRANSPORTATION WITHIN PLANT PREMISES (WT. UPTO 100KG)	2.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	41.25	18%	48.68	
19	ITEM 19	UNLOADING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/ POLYTHENE BAGS, UNLOADING WITHIN PLANT PREMISES (WT. UPTO 100KG)	2.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	24.75	18%	29.21	
20	ITEM 20	STACKING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/ POLYTHENE BAGS, STACKING WITHIN PLANT PREMISES (WT. UPTO 100KG)	2.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	16.50	18%	19.47	
21	ITEM 21	COLLECTION & LOADING OF SCRAP MATERIALS: SCRAP MATERIALS, COLLECTION & LOADING WITHIN ANY LOCATION OF PLANT PREMISES TO SCRAP YARD /DUMPING YARD OR ANYOTHER AREA INSIDE PLANT AS PER DIRECTION OF MIC.	550.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	88.00	48400.00	18%	57112.00	
22	ITEM 22	TRANSPORTATION OF SCRAP MATERIALS: SCRAP MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION WITHIN ANY LOCATION OF PLANT PREMISES TO SCRAP YARD /DUMPING YARD OR ANYOTHER AREA INSIDE PLANT AS PER DIRECTION OF MIC.	100.000	Trip	6 MONTHS	1980.00	198000.00	18%	233640.00	
23	ITEM 23	UNLOADING OF SCRAP MATERIALS: SCRAP MATERIALS, UNLOADING WITHIN ANY LOCATION OF PLANT PREMISES TO SCRAP YARD /DUMPING YARD OR ANYOTHER AREA INSIDE PLANT AS PER DIRECTION OF MIC.	550.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	88.00	48400.00	18%	57112.00	
24	ITEM 24	STACKING OF SCRAP MATERIALS: SCRAP MATERIALS, STACKING WITHIN ANY LOCATION OF PLANT PREMISES TO SCRAP YARD /DUMPING YARD OR ANYOTHER AREA INSIDE PLANT AS PER DIRECTION OF MIC.	550.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	24.20	13310.00	18%	15705.80	
25	ITEM 25	COLLECTION & LOADING OF MAT.OUTSIDE PLAN: COLLECTION & LOADING OF MATERIALS TO/FROM SMELTER PLANT/ASH POND/NALCO TOWNSHIP	7.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	123.75	18%	146.03	
26	ITEM 26	TRANSPORTATION OF MAT. OUTSIDE PLANT: TRANSPORTATION OF MATERIALS TO/FROM SMELTER PLANT/ASH POND/NALCO TOWNSHIP	2.500	Trip	6 MONTHS	19.80	49.50	18%	58.41	
27	ITEM 27	UNLOADING OF MATERIAL OUTSIDE PLANT: UNLOADING OF MATERIALS TO/FROM SMELTER PLANT/ASH POND/NALCO TOWNSHIP	7.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	123.75	18%	146.03	
28	ITEM 28	STACKING OF MAT. OUTSIDE PLANT: STACKING OF MATERIALS TO/FROM SMELTER PLANT/ASH POND/NALCO TOWNSHIP	7.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	74.25	18%	87.62	
29	ITEM 29	TRANSPORTATION OF PKGS. UPTO 350 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 350 KG, TRANSPORTATION (INTEGRATED OPERATION) OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS).	25.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	99.00	2475.00	18%	2920.50	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
30	ITEM 30	UNLOADING OF PKGS. UPTO 350 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 350 KG, UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION) OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS). EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost.	12.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	66.00	825.00	18%	973.50	
31	ITEM 31	STACKING OF PKGS. UPTO 350 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 350 KG, STACKING (INTEGRATED OPERATION)	12.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	33.00	412.50	18%	486.75	
32	ITEM 32	COLLECTION & LOADING FROM 351 TO 1000 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 351 KG TO 1000KG, COLLECTION & LOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION) OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS).	12.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	36.30	453.75	18%	535.43	
33	ITEM 33	TRANSPORTATION FROM 351 TO 1000 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), TRANSPORTATION INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
34	ITEM 34	UNLOADING OF PKGS. FROM 351 TO 1000 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
35	ITEM 35	STACKING OF PKGS. FROM 351 TO 1000 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 351 KG TO 1000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING (INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
36	ITEM 36	COLLECTION & LOADING FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), COLLECTION & LOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
37	ITEM 37	TRANSPORTATION FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), TRANSPORTATION (INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
38	ITEM 38	TRANSPORTATION FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), TRANSPORTATION INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
39	ITEM 39	UNLOADING FROM 1001 AND ABOVE: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING ( INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
40	ITEM 40	STACKING OF PKGS. FROM 1001 AND STACKING: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 KG AND ABOVE (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	0.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	8.25	4.13	18%	4.87	
41	ITEM 41	COLLECTION & LOADING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENT: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/POLYTHENE BAGS, COLLECTION & LOADING INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
42	ITEM 42	TRANSPORTATION OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/POLYTHENE BAGS, TRANSPORTATION INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
43	ITEM 43	UNLOADING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENTS: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/POLYTHENE BAGS, UNLOADING INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
44	ITEM 44	STACKING OF BAGGED CONSIGNMENT: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/POLYTHENE BAGS, STACKING INTEGRATED OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	1.250	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	8.25	18%	9.74	
45	ITEM 45	COLLECTIONS & LOADING OF GAS CYLINDERS: COLLECTION AND LOADING OF HYDROGEN, CARBON DIOXIDE, CHLORINE, OXYGEN, DA, CARBON MONOXIDE, ARGON, NITROGEN CYLINDERS ETC WITHIN PLANT PREMISES. THE CAP OF CYLINDERS ARE APPRX. 7 QM (RATE TO BE QUOTED PER CYLINDERS) COLLECTIONS AND LOADING OPERATION OUTSIDE PLANT PREMISES (WITHIN 20 KM)	2250.000	NO	6 MONTHS	9.90	22275.00	18%	26284.50	
46	ITEM 46	TRANSPORTATIONS OF GAS CYLINDERS: TRANSPORTATION OF CARBON DIOXIDE, CHLORINE, OXYGEN, DA, CARBON MONOXIDE, ARGON, NITROGEN CYLINDERS ETC WITHIN PLANT PREMISES. THE CAP OF CYLINDERS ARE APPRX. 7 QM (RATE TO BE QUOTED PER CYLINDERS) TRANSPORTATION INTEGRATED OPERATION FROM PLANT PREMISES TO TRANSPORTER'S GODOWN (WITHIN 20 KM RADIUS)	13.750	Trip	6 MONTHS	3300.00	45375.00	18%	53542.50	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
47	ITEM 47	UNLOADING OF GAS CYLINDERS: UNLOADING OF HYDROGEN,CARBON DIOXIDE, CHLORINE,OXYGEN,DA,CARBON MONOXIDE,ARGON, NITROGEN CYLINDERS ETC WITHIN PLANT PREMISES.THE CAP OF CYLINDERS ARE APPRX. 7 QM(RATE TO BE QUOTED PER CYLINDERS) UNLOADING INTERGRATED OPERATION FROM PLANT PREMISES TO TRANSPORTATER'S GODOWN (WITHIN 20KM RADIOUS)/UNLOADING INSIDE PLANT PREMISES	2250.000	NO	6 MONTHS	9.90	22275.00	18%	26284.50	
48	ITEM 48	STACKING OF GAS CYLINDERS: STACKING OF HYDROGEN,CARBON DIOXIDE, CHLORINE, OXYGEN,DA,CARBON MONOXIDE,ARGON, NITROGEN CYLINDERS ETC WITHIN PLANT PREMISES.THE CAP OF CYLINDERS ARE APPRX. 7 QM(RATE TO BE QUOTED PER CYLINDERS) STACKING INTERGRATED OPERATION FROM PLANT PREMISES TO TRANSPORTATER'S GODOWN (WITHIN 20KM RADIOUS)/ INSIDE PLANT PREMISES	2250.000	NO	6 MONTHS	6.60	14850.00	18%	17523.00	
49	ITEM 49	UNLOADING OF PACKAGES WT UPTO 350KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 350KG UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES	950.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	80.30	76285.00	18%	90016.30	
50	ITEM 50	STACKING OF PACKAGES WTUPTO 350KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 350KG STACKING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED STACKING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES	950.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	26.40	25080.00	18%	29594.40	
51	ITEM 51	UNLOADING OF PACKAGES WT 351KG TO 1000KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 351 KG TO 1000KG UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN plant PREMISES). EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost	87.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	29.70	2598.75	18%	3066.53	
52	ITEM 52	STACKING OF PACKAGES WT 351 TO 1000KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES UPTO 351 KG TO 1000KG STACKING(INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED STACKING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES).	87.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	9.90	866.25	18%	1022.18	
53	ITEM 53	UNLOADING OF PKG 1001 TO 5000KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 TO 5000KG (to BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES). EOT Crane shall be provided for unloading inside Central Store premises free of cost.	250.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	1650.00	18%	1947.00	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
54	ITEM 54	STACKING OF PKGS FROM 1001 TO 5000KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 1001 TO 5000KG (to BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES).	250.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	1650.00	18%	1947.00	
55	ITEM 55	UNLOADING OF PKGS FROM 5001 TO 20000 KG: UNLOADING OF PKGS FROM 5001 TO 20000 KG(TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	5.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	36.30	181.50	18%	214.17	
56	ITEM 56	STACKING OF PKGS FROM 5001 TO 20000 KG: WEIGHT OF PACKAGES FROM 5001 TO 20000 KG (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	5.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	13.20	66.00	18%	77.88	
57	ITEM 57	UNLOADING OF VARIOUS TYPES OF PIPE: PIPES OF VARIOUS DIAMETERS & RANDOM LENGTHS UPTO 13.5 MTR (PIPE OF DIA MORE THAN 300MM ARE TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING (INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	125.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	33.00	4125.00	18%	4867.50	
58	ITEM 58	STACKING OF VARIOUS TYPES OF PIPE: PIPES OF VARIOUS DIAMETERS & RANDOM LENGTHS UPTO 13.5 MTR (PIPE OF DIA MORE THAN 300MM ARE TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING (INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	125.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	13.20	1650.00	18%	1947.00	
59	ITEM 59	UNLOADING OF STEEL ITEMS: UNLOADING OF REINFORCEMENT STEEL & STRUCTURAL STEEL SUCH AS TOR STEEL, ANGLES, CHANNELS, JOISTS, RAILS UPTO 13.5 MTRS (ANGLES, CHANNELS, JOIST & RAILS ARE TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	125.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	49.50	6187.50	18%	7301.25	
60	ITEM 60	STACKING OF STEEL ITEMS: STACKING OF REINFORCEMENT STEEL & STRUCTURAL STEEL SUCH AS TOR STEEL, ANGLES, CHANNELS, JOISTS, RAILS UPTO 13.5 MTRS (ANGLES, CHANNELS, JOIST & RAILS ARE TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES & STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	125.000	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	2062.50	18%	2433.75	
61	ITEM 61	UNLOADING OF STEEL PLATES: UNLOADING OF STEEL PLATES OF VARIOUS SIZES, THICKNESS & RANDOM SIZES UPTO 13.5 MTRS (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	12.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	49.50	618.75	18%	730.13	

Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
62	ITEM 62	STACKING OF STEEL PLATES: STACKING OF STEEL PLATES OF VARIOUS SIZES, THICKNESS & RANDOM SIZES UPTO 13.5 MTRS (TO BE HANDLED BY CRANE), STACKING	12.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	16.50	206.25	18%	243.38	
63	ITEM 63	UNLOADING OF BAGGED C/N IN GUNNY/POLYTHE: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/ POLYTHENE BAGS, UNLOADING (INTEGRATED OPERATION INCLUDED UNLOADING FROM VEHICLES AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	7.500	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	49.50	18%	58.41	
64	ITEM 64	STACKING OF BAGGED C/N IN GUNNY/POLYTHEN: BAGGED CONSIGNMENT PACKED IN GUNNY/ POLYTHENE BAGS, STACKING (STACKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN PLANT PREMISES)	8.750	Metric Tonne	6 MONTHS	6.60	57.75	18%	68.15	
65	ITEM 65	COLLECTION OF SMALL CONSIGNMENT: COLLECTION OF SMALL CONSIGNMENT FROM TRANSPORTERS GODOWN AND DELIVERY AT CPP STORE.	12.500	NO	6 MONTHS	9.90	123.75	18%	146.03	
66	ITEM 66	GARBAGE/PACKING MATERIALSR: COLLECTION, LOADING, TRANSPORTATION & DUMPING GARBAGES/PACKING MATERIALS FROM ANY LOACTION INSIDE THE PLANT TO SCRAP YARD/DUMPING YARD OR ANYOTHER LOACTION AS PER DIRECTION OF MIC.	87.500	Trip	6 MONTHS	1100.00	96250.00	18%	113575.00	
67	ITEM 67	SUPPLY OF UNSKILLED MANPOWER: A)SUPPLY OF UNSKILLED MANPOWER (MANDAYS) FOR HELPING DURING INSPECTION, OPENING OF PACKING, REPACKING, STACKING, SHIFTING FROM RECEIPT TO CUSTODY SECTION (BOTH IN CENTRAL STORE AND SCRAP YARD), THROWING AWAY WOOD & PACKING MATERIALS, GENERAL CLEANNING OF HEAVY DUTY & LIGHT DUTY SHEDS AT STEEL YARD, SCRAP YARD, GAS GODOWN, HSD PUMP, PIPE YARD & OTHER MISCELLANEOUS JOBS OF CENTRAL STORE AS PER SCOPE OF WORK 4.0 OF ANNEXURE-B2. B) DELIVERY OF DAK TO DIFFERENT AREA OF PLANT, ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING & SMELTER PLANT.	3030.000	NO	6 MONTHS	752.40	2279772.00	18%	2690130.96	
68	ITEM 68	SUPPLY OF SKILLED MANPOWER: SUPPLY OF SKILLED MANPOWER FOR HELPING IN OFFICIAL WORK i.e. COMPUTER OPERATION, MINISTERIAL JOB, SCRAP DISPOSAL, PREPARATION OF E-WAY BILL, GR ENTRY, QA32 REPORT, OSRD REPORT, GENERATION FOR INSURANCE WORK, FILE/RECORD MAINTENANCE ETC.	303.000	NO	6 MONTHS	990.00	299970.00	18%	353964.60	



Item Number	Item Title	Item Description	Item Quantity	Unit of Measure	Contract Period	Basic Unit Price (Exclusive of all taxes)	Basic Amount (Exclusive of all taxes)	GST %	Total Amount inclusive of GST	SAC Code
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
69	ITEM 69	PRESERVATION OF MATERIALS: SUPPLY OF MANPOWER FOR PRESERVATION, CLEANING OF ALL RACKS, KEEPING MATERIALS IN RESPECTIVE RACKS , REPLACING /PUTTING NEW TAGS IN CASE OF DAMAGED / MISSED AS PER REQUIREMENT OF IMS/OSHAS, PRESERVATION OF BEARING , PAINTS, CEMENT, MECHANICAL SPARES AND ANY OTHER JOB AS PER REQUIREMENT FOR IMPLIMENTATION OF 5S AT STORE	606.000	NO	6 MONTHS	649.00	393294.00	18%	464086.92	
70	ITEM 70	Packing of outgoing materials for transp: PACKING OF OUTGOING CONSIGNMENTS WITH PACKING WOOD AVAILABLE IN CENTRAL STORE AND OTHER PACKING MATERIAL TO BE ARRANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR LIKE WRAPERS, THERMO COOL, NAILS ETC FOR EFFECTIVE PACKING.	12.500	NO	6 MONTHS	330.00	4125.00	18%	4867.50	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUSIVE OF ALL TAXES (This total amount inclusive of GST is to be quoted in GeM Portal)=							4011258.35		4733284.85	
Select Percentage Quoting (+/-)							Select		4733284.85	

**The total offer value inclusive of GST (for registered Vendor), which is to be filled in GeM Portal Quotation Field = 4733284.85**

NOTE

- 1 GST@18% or As applicable as per Govt. Norms
- 2 GST CESS @ 0%.